
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                           August 30, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9774  Ellie Meyer                   12  Dubuque Wahlert               20:35.9  6:38 
      2    2 9880  Rhya Brandemuehl              12  Mount Horeb                   20:44.9  6:41 
      3    3 9930  Lily Maynard                  10  New Glarus/Monticello         20:56.1  6:45 
      4      9800  Samantha Callahan             11  East Dubuque                  21:06.4  6:48 
      5      9850  Ella Whinney                  12  Madison Country Day           21:08.5  6:49 
      6    4 9772  Ellie Kirby                   12  Dubuque Wahlert               21:25.4  6:54 
      7    5 9679  Ava Ahnen                     10  Albany                        21:52.2  7:03 
      8    6 9681  Mckenna Broughton             11  Albany                        21:56.6  7:04 
      9    7 9859  Sierra McGuire                12  Monroe                        22:04.9  7:07 
     10    8 9894  Katherine Straka               9  Mount Horeb                   22:07.8  7:08 
     11    9 9857  Jadyn Elgin                   10  Monroe                        22:14.3  7:10 
     12   10 9923  Dayna Karls                   12  New Glarus/Monticello         22:19.2  7:12 
     13   11 9862  Alyssa Roelli                 12  Monroe                        22:32.1  7:16 
     14   12 9780  Lilah Takes                   11  Dubuque Wahlert               22:32.5  7:16 
     15   13 9682  Emileigh Dallman              12  Albany                        22:35.1  7:17 
     16   14 9768  Alana Duggan                  12  Dubuque Wahlert               22:41.6  7:19 
     17   15 9936  Annika Ziperski               11  New Glarus/Monticello         23:05.5  7:26 
     18      9832  Jenna Hosey                   11  Lake Mills                    23:14.2  7:29 
     19      9700  Alora Spiegel                 10  Belleville                    23:14.4  7:29 
     20   16 9922  Melanie Fink                  10  New Glarus/Monticello         23:18.1  7:30 
     21   17 9921  Tenley Faber                  11  New Glarus/Monticello         23:32.4  7:35 
     22   18 9927  Emma Martinson                10  New Glarus/Monticello         23:32.5  7:35 
     23   19 9764  Josie Belken                  11  Dubuque Wahlert               23:34.5  7:36 
     24   20 9893  Megan Stenner                 11  Mount Horeb                   23:35.6  7:36 
     25      9846  Hannah Hallick                10  Madison Country Day           23:41.8  7:38 
     26   21 9765  Katie Cushman                 12  Dubuque Wahlert               24:04.2  7:45 
     27      9831  Madison Hahn                  11  Lake Mills                    24:05.6  7:46 
     28   22 9889  Grace Nelson                  11  Mount Horeb                   24:05.8  7:46 
     29   23 9781  Anna Van Otterloo             11  Dubuque Wahlert               24:07.9  7:47 
     30   24 9686  Kaiya Zurfluh                 12  Albany                        24:11.1  7:48 
     31   25 9931  Lucy Melvin                   10  New Glarus/Monticello         24:47.3  7:59 
     32      9833  Olivia Klubertanz             10  Lake Mills                    24:56.4  8:02 
     33   26 9853  Elery Bazley                  12  Monroe                        25:06.2  8:05 
     34   27 9863  Katrina Sathoff               10  Monroe                        25:11.1  8:07 
     35   28   28  Leah Warner                   10  Stockton                      25:11.8  8:07 
     36   29 9860  Ximena Miranda                10  Monroe                        25:14.3  8:08 
     37      9701  Lainey Winkers                11  Belleville                    25:26.8  8:12 
     38   30 9881  Sydney Buttner                11  Mount Horeb                   25:30.9  8:13 
     39      9849  Ella Whiffen                  11  Madison Country Day           25:32.3  8:14 
     40   31 9897  Megan Van Orsdel              11  Mount Horeb                   25:34.4  8:14 
     41      9994  Anastasia Tejeda              12  St. Ambrose Academy           25:45.6  8:18 
     42   32 9892  Laurel Statz                  12  Mount Horeb                   25:47.0  8:18 
     43   33 9685  Payton Wacholz                12  Albany                        25:48.8  8:19 
     44      9916  Anya Brenkman                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         26:02.8  8:24 
     45      9882  Alexandra Felcyn               9  Mount Horeb                   26:14.3  8:27 
     46   34   25  Maria Bender                  12  Stockton                      26:15.9  8:28 
     47      9993  Anna King                     11  St. Ambrose Academy           26:16.9  8:28 
     48      9721  Jeanett Gutierrez             11  Beloit Memorial               26:29.9  8:32 
     49   35   24  Kami Vincent                  10  Stockton                      26:36.5  8:34 
     50   36 9683  Abby Hollis                    9  Albany                        26:46.7  8:38 
     51      9723  Kylie White                   11  Beloit Memorial               26:47.2  8:38 
     52   37 9684  Linsey Mueller                11  Albany                        26:51.7  8:39 
     53      9680  Avary Briggs                  10  Albany                        27:33.8  8:53 
     54      9720  Jaslyn Gama                   10  Beloit Memorial               27:54.6  8:59 
     55   38   27  Katie Crome                   11  Stockton                      27:58.6  9:01 
     56   39   26  Marley Morgan                  9  Stockton                      28:20.0  9:08 
     57      9801  Sydney Einsweiler             12  East Dubuque                  28:46.3  9:16 
     58      9810  Brigid Howard                 11  Holy Family                   32:41.6 10:32 
     59      9815  Anna Treichel                 12  Holy Family                   33:10.9 10:41 
     60      9699  Maddie Miller                 11  Belleville                    35:22.5 11:24 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    50  Dubuque Wahlert                            (22:10.0  110:49.9 2:58.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ellie Meyer               12 20:35.9
       2      4  Ellie Kirby               12 21:25.4
       3     12  Lilah Takes               11 22:32.5
       4     14  Alana Duggan              12 22:41.6
       5     19  Josie Belken              11 23:34.5
       6   ( 21) Katie Cushman             12 24:04.2
       7   ( 23) Anna Van Otterloo         11 24:07.9

       2.    61  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:38.3  113:11.3 2:36.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Lily Maynard              10 20:56.1
       2     10  Dayna Karls               12 22:19.2
       3     15  Annika Ziperski           11 23:05.5
       4     16  Melanie Fink              10 23:18.1
       5     17  Tenley Faber              11 23:32.4
       6   ( 18) Emma Martinson            10 23:32.5
       7   ( 25) Lucy Melvin               10 24:47.3

       3.    80  Monroe                                     (23:25.8  117:08.6 3:06.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Sierra McGuire            12 22:04.9
       2      9  Jadyn Elgin               10 22:14.3
       3     11  Alyssa Roelli             12 22:32.1
       4     26  Elery Bazley              12 25:06.2
       5     27  Katrina Sathoff           10 25:11.1
       6   ( 29) Ximena Miranda            10 25:14.3

       4.    81  Albany                                     (23:16.8  116:23.8 3:56.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Ava Ahnen                 10 21:52.2
       2      6  Mckenna Broughton         11 21:56.6
       3     13  Emileigh Dallman          12 22:35.1
       4     24  Kaiya Zurfluh             12 24:11.1
       5     33  Payton Wacholz            12 25:48.8
       6   ( 36) Abby Hollis                9 26:46.7
       7   ( 37) Linsey Mueller            11 26:51.7

       5.    82  Mount Horeb                                (23:13.0  116:05.0 4:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Rhya Brandemuehl          12 20:44.9
       2      8  Katherine Straka           9 22:07.8
       3     20  Megan Stenner             11 23:35.6
       4     22  Grace Nelson              11 24:05.8
       5     30  Sydney Buttner            11 25:30.9
       6   ( 31) Megan Van Orsdel          11 25:34.4
       7   ( 32) Laurel Statz              12 25:47.0

       6.   174  Stockton                                   (26:52.6  134:22.8 3:08.2)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Leah Warner               10 25:11.8
       2     34  Maria Bender              12 26:15.9
       3     35  Kami Vincent              10 26:36.5
       4     38  Katie Crome               11 27:58.6
       5     39  Marley Morgan              9 28:20.0
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 9814  Cecilia Skalsky                9  Holy Family                   22:54.4  7:23 
      2    2    4  Audrey North                  10  Tri State Homeschool          24:17.9  7:50 
      3    3 9779  Rylee Steffen                 11  Dubuque Wahlert               25:12.6  8:07 
      4    4 9775  Allison Munshower             10  Dubuque Wahlert               25:15.4  8:08 
      5    5 9739  Lydia Seifarth                11  Beloit Turner                 25:35.8  8:15 
      6    6 9928  Ruth Marty                    10  New Glarus/Monticello         25:46.4  8:18 
      7    7 9776  Marley Pape                    9  Dubuque Wahlert               25:47.7  8:19 
      8    8 9858  Kaitlyn Elgin                 12  Monroe                        25:56.0  8:21 
      9    9 9766  Laura Cushman                 10  Dubuque Wahlert               26:02.1  8:23 
     10   10 9937  Ruthie Zuber                   9  New Glarus/Monticello         26:02.2  8:23 
     11   11 9914  Camryn Arnett                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         26:16.2  8:28 
     12   12 9854  Marlies Brandli               10  Monroe                        26:26.9  8:31 
     13   13 9918  Whitney Disch                 11  New Glarus/Monticello         26:43.0  8:36 
     14   14 9887  Ava Murphy                     9  Mount Horeb                   26:44.6  8:37 
     15   15    1  Grace Gilbertson              12  Tri State Homeschool          27:02.7  8:43 
     16   16 9864  Aleigh Zettle                 10  Monroe                        27:17.9  8:48 
     17   17 9767  Anna Dehn                     10  Dubuque Wahlert               27:23.5  8:49 
     18   18 9861  Anna Polnow                   10  Monroe                        27:26.9  8:51 
     19   19 9771  Lilian Graham                  9  Dubuque Wahlert               27:27.1  8:51 
     20   20 9915  Hannah Boldbuck                9  New Glarus/Monticello         27:33.3  8:53 
     21   21    6  Josie Statz Lauper             9  Tri State Homeschool          28:05.9  9:03 
     22      9834  Savannah Overhouse             9  Lake Mills                    29:04.9  9:22 
     23   22 9883  Caralyn Felcyn                11  Mount Horeb                   29:33.2  9:31 
     24      9847  Kyla Roades                   12  Madison Country Day           30:06.0  9:42 
     25   23 9888  Iris Murphy                   11  Mount Horeb                   30:24.1  9:48 
     26   24 9926  Eve MacLean                    9  New Glarus/Monticello         30:24.3  9:48 
     27   25    3  Hannah Klar                   12  Tri State Homeschool          30:27.8  9:49 
     28   26 9773  Tatum Manternach              11  Dubuque Wahlert               30:35.7  9:51 
     29   27 9935  Sophie Stecha                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         30:43.4  9:54 
     30   28 9884  Grace Hartig                  12  Mount Horeb                   30:45.5  9:54 
     31      9769  Lydia Foy                     11  Dubuque Wahlert               30:50.5  9:56 
     32   29 9736  Devlyn Halverson               9  Beloit Turner                 31:21.1 10:06 
     33   30 9738  Morgan Rasmussen              11  Beloit Turner                 31:28.3 10:08 
     34   31 9809  Helen Curtis                   9  Holy Family                   31:39.6 10:12 
     35   32 9891  Jessi Ricci                   10  Mount Horeb                   31:56.1 10:17 
     36   33 9895  Kayman Sutter                 10  Mount Horeb                   32:07.3 10:21 
     37   34 9813  Gabrielle McDougall            9  Holy Family                   32:11.6 10:22 
     38   35 9855  Lauren Coppes                 11  Monroe                        32:11.8 10:22 
     39   36    5  Lilly Stader                  10  Tri State Homeschool          32:28.5 10:28 
     40      9844  Liesl Gerlach                 12  Madison Country Day           32:34.7 10:30 
     41   37 9886  Delaney Mertz                 12  Mount Horeb                   32:55.5 10:36 
     42      9898  Sydney Wyss                   10  Mount Horeb                   33:17.8 10:44 
     43   38 9811  Gianna Larson                  9  Holy Family                   33:32.5 10:48 
     44   39    2  Amanda Harkness               11  Tri State Homeschool          33:40.4 10:51 
     45      9848  Ines Senechal                 10  Madison Country Day           34:05.2 10:59 
     46      9885  Laurel Helland                 9  Mount Horeb                   34:41.1 11:10 
     47      9696  Allison Dyrhaug               10  Belleville                    34:51.6 11:14 
     48   40 9735  Rylie Geister                  9  Beloit Turner                 34:55.8 11:15 
     49      9698  Ruby Gustafson                10  Belleville                    35:19.8 11:23 
     50      9830  Emilia Garcia-Mercado          9  Lake Mills                    35:26.5 11:25 
     51      9924  Delaney Karls                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         35:58.4 11:35 
     52   41 9740  Raven Villarreal              12  Beloit Turner                 36:17.8 11:41 
     53   42 9808  Miriam Balinski                9  Holy Family                   36:17.8 11:41 
     54      9934  Alaina Smith                   9  New Glarus/Monticello         36:38.0 11:48 
     55      9896  Nadia Tesmer                  11  Mount Horeb                   36:38.7 11:48 
     56      9695  Lauren Bartels                12  Belleville                    37:42.9 12:09 
     57      9845  Talullah Greenwald            10  Madison Country Day           39:02.8 12:35 
     58      9929  Elena Marunde                  9  New Glarus/Monticello         40:34.2 13:04 
     59      9917  Abi Burk                       9  New Glarus/Monticello         40:38.4 13:05 
     60        23  Anna Styn                      9  Stockton                      43:49.7 14:07 
     8/30/2021  7:04PM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    40  Dubuque Wahlert                            (25:56.3  129:41.3 2:10.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Rylee Steffen             11 25:12.6
       2      4  Allison Munshower         10 25:15.4
       3      7  Marley Pape                9 25:47.7
       4      9  Laura Cushman             10 26:02.1
       5     17  Anna Dehn                 10 27:23.5
       6   ( 19) Lilian Graham              9 27:27.1
       7   ( 26) Tatum Manternach          11 30:35.7

       2.    60  New Glarus/Monticello                      (26:28.3  132:21.1 1:46.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Ruth Marty                10 25:46.4
       2     10  Ruthie Zuber               9 26:02.2
       3     11  Camryn Arnett              9 26:16.2
       4     13  Whitney Disch             11 26:43.0
       5     20  Hannah Boldbuck            9 27:33.3
       6   ( 24) Eve MacLean                9 30:24.3
       7   ( 27) Sophie Stecha              9 30:43.4

       3.    89  Monroe                                     (27:51.9  139:19.5 6:15.8)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Kaitlyn Elgin             12 25:56.0
       2     12  Marlies Brandli           10 26:26.9
       3     16  Aleigh Zettle             10 27:17.9
       4     18  Anna Polnow               10 27:26.9
       5     35  Lauren Coppes             11 32:11.8

       4.    99  Tri State Homeschool                       (28:28.6  142:22.8 8:10.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Audrey North              10 24:17.9
       2     15  Grace Gilbertson          12 27:02.7
       3     21  Josie Statz Lauper         9 28:05.9
       4     25  Hannah Klar               12 30:27.8
       5     36  Lilly Stader              10 32:28.5
       6   ( 39) Amanda Harkness           11 33:40.4

       5.   119  Mount Horeb                                (29:52.7  149:23.5 5:11.5)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Ava Murphy                 9 26:44.6
       2     22  Caralyn Felcyn            11 29:33.2
       3     23  Iris Murphy               11 30:24.1
       4     28  Grace Hartig              12 30:45.5
       5     32  Jessi Ricci               10 31:56.1
       6   ( 33) Kayman Sutter             10 32:07.3
       7   ( 37) Delaney Mertz             12 32:55.5

       6.   145  Beloit Turner                              (31:55.8  159:38.810:42.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Lydia Seifarth            11 25:35.8
       2     29  Devlyn Halverson           9 31:21.1
       3     30  Morgan Rasmussen          11 31:28.3
       4     40  Rylie Geister              9 34:55.8
       5     41  Raven Villarreal          12 36:17.8
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   146  Holy Family                                (31:19.2  156:35.913:23.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Cecilia Skalsky            9 22:54.4
       2     31  Helen Curtis               9 31:39.6
       3     34  Gabrielle McDougall        9 32:11.6
       4     38  Gianna Larson              9 33:32.5
       5     42  Miriam Balinski            9 36:17.8


